## भारत सरकार / Government of India कार्मिक एवं प्रशिक्षण विभाग / Department of Personnel & Training लोक उद्यम चयन बोर्ड / Public Enterprises Selection Board

Minute No. 1 of the PESB Meeting No. 69/2023 Held at 01:00 PM on 25-07-2023 (Tuesday)

Subject:- Selection for the post of Director (Human Resources), Bharat Sanchar Nigam Limited (BSNL)

The following applicants were interviewed in the selection meeting:

1	MR. PALAKA PAUL WILLIAM, Principal General Manager, Bharat Sanchar Nigam Limited (BSNL)
2	DR. KALYAN SAGAR NIPPANI, Principal General Manager, Bharat Sanchar Nigam Limited (BSNL)
3	MRS. ANITA JOHRI, Principal General Manager, Bharat Sanchar Nigam Limited (BSNL)
4	MRS. ANIMA ROY, General Manager, Bharat Sanchar Nigam Limited (BSNL)
5	MR. PREM PRAKASH SRIVASTAVA, Senior General Manager, Bharat Sanchar Nigam Limited (BSNL)
6	MR. KRISHNA KANT SURYAWANSHI, Sr. Chief Engineer, Bharat Sanchar Nigam Limited (BSNL)
7	MRS. VANDANA GUPTA, General Manager, Mahanagar Telephone Nigam Limited (MTNL)
8	MR. ANIRUDH PRASAD SINGH, General Manager, Mahanagar Telephone Nigam Limited (MTNL)
9	MR. MANAS KAVIRAJ, Senior Executive Director, NBCC (India) Limited
10	DR. MANISH SHUKLA, Principal General Manager, Indian Telecommunication Service
11	MR. SUBHASISH MUKHERJEE, General Manager HR Synergy, Haldia Petrochemicals Limited

2. PESB recommended the following name for the post of Director (Human Resources), Bharat Sanchar Nigam Limited (BSNL):-

## DR. KALYAN SAGAR NIPPANI